
m'OBE'mE RAILROAD COWTSSION' OF THE STATE OF CALIFOBNIA. 

In the ~tter of the ~p11cat1on ot) 
, GIW!r WESrERN PO\1.ER COMPANY OF ) 

CJLIFO~ . ) 
tor authority to.issue.and sell ) 
~,500,000.OO par value ot common. ) 
stock. ) 

j,p1'11cat1on No. 1411l. 

G~ c. Earl and Chattee E. Hall. 
tor apl'11c8ll.t. 

BY T:B:E COMKISSION: 

OPINION" 

Great Western Power Com~ or Californi& asks per-
.. . 

m18s1~ to issue and sell, tor cash at par, 25,000 shares ot its 

common. ca.pital stock, ot the aggregate par value ot *2,500.000~OO tor 

the purpose ot reimbursing its treasury on account ot expend1tures 

made tor additions and better.ments. 
It appears that Great Western Power CompanJ ot california 

has 8ll. authorized capital stock ot $60,000,000,,00', 'divided equally into 
. \ 

oommon and preferred, the preferred consisting o~ $15,000,000.00 ot 

seven percent prererreo stock and *15,000,000.00 ot Series WAW six per 

cent preferred stock. or the authorized amount. the cQmp&n1 reports 
outstanding, on August 31, 1927, $27,500,000.00 ot the c~on and 

$17,~79,eOO.Oo ot the preterred, .a total ot $44,679,600.00. ~l or 
, . ' 
the common stock 18 reported held by Western Power Corporation and it 

is ae.1d that the $2,500,000..00 o:t: CODon stock, now proposed to be 



iaaued, will be pUl"ohaa.d '~y that oomptUl7. 

Ill. support 01' the request to issue the remain1ng 

authorized common stock the com~ reports that up to AUgust 31, 

1927, it had expended tor capital purposes the sum ot $7,300,678.39, 

tor Which it had not been retmburs.d with prooeeds obtained through 
the issue ot securities. ~1s ~"8 deter.m1ned as tol1owa:-

Pu.reha .. e 01' cap 1 tal stock ot Napa. Valley Electric 
C'omp~ • • • .. • .. .. .. .. .. • .. • • • • • .. • iJ,oo,OOO.OO 

Balance ot capital expenditures tor which the 
treasury was not re~bur8ed at Deoember 3l, 
l;24, as shown by Exhibit rt.Aft in Application 
No. 10785 • • • .. .. . .. • "." .... " .. .. • •• 502,~14.1' 

capital expend1 t~es tor the year 1925, a8 shown. 
in EXhibit ·C~ ......................... 4,OSl,863.39 

capital expenditures tor the year 1926, as sho~ 
111 Exhibit ~D" ........................... 6,1S4,459,.lS,· 

Capital expenditures tor the period 1anuary 1, 
l;27 to August 31, lS27, as shown in 
Exhib1t ~ .. .. .. .. .. .. • .. • .. • • .. • .. • .4.175,al2t~2 

~otal. • .. .. .. .. .. .. .. • .. .$t5,618tO~~.61 

FrQm which there 15 deducted:-

Balanc~ of ~roceeda of sale or prer&rre4 3~ook 
und$r Dee~s1on ~060~, ~pp~lc~t1on 7~2S. .. • 

Proceeds received or to be received from. :pre-
terred atoek so14: 
Under Deo1sion 14~lt Application 10765 • • 
'Onder DeCision. 15124, A~p11ca.t1o:c. 11llO ... 
under Decision l~~. App11cot1o~ ~6Z7 • • 
Under Dec1sion 160~1, ~pl1cation 12518 • • 
Under Decision 17?07, Application 13Sl2 •• 

~otal ... .. . . • • • • • • • 

33.00 

1,9~6,344.50 
~.632;022.2S 
1,~,961."7 
1,820.000'.00 
~.OOOtOO 

Exoess 01' expend1 turea .. • • .. .. • .. • • • .. • • 17,300,678,3$ 

In addition to the it«ms set forth in the toregoing ta-

bulations the company alleges that it has expendad tor pu.poaes 

properly chargeable to oapital account the further sum ot 

$98l.723.23. as shown 1n detail in paragraph III ot the application. 
It does not, however,. ask permission to ue the prooeeds trom. the 

aale or the stock herein applied tor, to tinance those expenditure. 

and it theretore doe. not seem necessary at this time tor us to 



e, 

approv. the expenditures ot *~81,7Z3.23. 'Zb.e order herein. w1ll 
. , 

author1~e the 1ssue or $2,500,000.00 of' common stock tor the p~ose 

o~ re1mburs1%l8 the treasury and of financing in part the reportod 

expenditure8 or $7,300.678.39. Such authority ~ou1d not be con-
strued as an approval of' the expenditures of' $961,723.25 or ot those 

of ~7.300,676.3~ in excess of' $2,500,000.00. 

~e author1ty here~ granted to issue stock 18 per-

mas1 ve onl7. Wh1le the order Will require that the stock, it 

sold, shall be sold tor n.ot less than par tor cash, we have made no 
deter.m1nat1on that the stock is worth the par value thereot. Each 

• 
ato~ certif'1oate isaued under the a~thorit1 granted in the :0110'1'-

ing order or in transfers thereof sha.ll contain in the 'body of' the 

certit1oat. the tollow~ language:-

~e stock represented 'by this certif1cate has 
been issued pursuant to Decision NUmber 
rendered on October . , 1927, b-y-t~h-e--Ba-l-tr--o-a-d-
Commiss1on ot the State or californ1a in Application 
Number • In 3a1d Deo1s1on sa.1d Railroad 
Commiss1on authorizes, the issuance and sale by said 
Great Western Power Company or California of' Twenty-tive 
'n,ouselld shares or common stock, at par tor ca'$h but 
states that said authorization is ;perm1ssive only and 18 
not to be deemed equivalent to a determination that said 
stock is worth the par value thereot. ft 

Cre~t Western Powe~ Comp~ ot California will be 

expected to adopt by resolution ot ita board or tirectora & tor.m ot 

common stock certificate'oonta1ning the foregoing language wh1ch 
for.m ot certit1cate shal~ hereatter be used tor the iasue and tranl-

'\ 

ters ot 1ta common oap1tal stock issued under the order herein. 

ORDER 

Great Western Powe~ Company ot California hav1ng applied 

to the Bailroad Co~ss1on tor permission to issue and aell 

$2,500,000.00 or ita common capital stock, and the Railroad COmmission 



be1ng o.t the opinion that this i8 a matter in which a public hearing 

is not necessary and tnat the money, property or labor to be pro-

cured or paid 1'or through such issue and sale 1& reasonabl1 requtt'ed 
tor the purpoa&B specified herein and that the expenditures tor such 

purposes are not in Whole or in part reasonably chargeable to 

operating expense or to 1nco::ne, 

IT IS ImBEErl ORDERED that Great ~e8tern Power Company ot 
. " 

Cal1tornia be, and it hereby is, authorized to issue and eell, on 

or before ~ 1, 1928, toX' oash at. not lesa than par 25, oeo shar •• 

01' its oammon capital stock 01' the aggregate par Talue of 

$2,500,000.00, tor the purpose 01' retmbursing its treasury and 01' 

financing in part the expenditure of i7,300,67S.3g reterred to in 

the torego1ng opinion, provided that only such expenditures && are 
~roperl7 ohargeable to fixed cap1tal accounts under the unitor.m 

classi1ication 01' accounts prescribed by this Commission be 

financed With such prooeeds. and, proVided 1'urther, that the 
authority herein granted will not b.~om. effective until the Bail-

road Commission haa entered its supplemental order apec1fying that 

said company has adopt$d & tor.m 01" certificate tor such oommo~ 

capital stock as directed by the opinion herein. 

IT IS HEREBY PURTEER ORDERED that applicant shall keep 
. . 

such reoord or the issue and sale ot the stock herein aut,or1zed and 

or the dispos~.,t1on ot the proceeds as will enable 1 t to tile, on. or 
betore the 25th ~y or each month, a verified report. a8 required bY' 
the Railroad Commission. t s General Order No. 24, which order, insofar 

4. 



as applioable, is mad~ a part or this order. 

DATED at &n Francisco, California, this _ ... 2_..r_~_-.. _· __ 
. 

day of October, 1~27. 

I COmmissioners. 


